

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14514/2011

M/S DELTON CABLES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.P.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Amit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Shree Pal Singh, Advocate-on-record confirms that they will file appearance for respondent Nos. 3 to 7 today itself.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record confirms that they will file appearance for respondent No.1 within a week.

Counter affidavit to be filed before the next date.

List again on 20.1.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj